OP \$515.00 4061813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SITUS GROUP LLC		07/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SitusAMC Holdings Corporation		
Street Address:	5065 WESTHEIMER, SUITE 700E		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4061813	SITUS		
Registration Number:	3202017	SITUS		
Registration Number:	4237666	SITUS		
Registration Number:	4830696	SITUS RERC		
Registration Number:	4812803	SITUS RERC		
Registration Number:	4299382	HANOVER STREET		
Registration Number:	5213508	HANOVER STREET		
Registration Number:	2247420	RERC REAL ESTATE RESEARCH CORPORATION		
Registration Number:	2426677	RERC		
Registration Number:	4831189	VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	3987704	THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP		
Registration Number:	3875825	THE VOICE OF HOUSING		
Registration Number:	5427358	THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP		
Registration Number:	5587639	VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	4118523	WE EMPOWER YOU		
Registration Number:	4117069	MOUNTAINVIEW		
Registration Number:	5313428	CLIMB HIGHER		
Registration Number:	5313429	HEDGE OPTIX		
Registration Number:	5449395	MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS		
		TRADEMARK		

900509115 REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0910

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5670294	MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS A SITUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8667077596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

Email: trademark@craftchu.com

Correspondent Name: L. Jeremy Craft and Andrew W. Chu

Address Line 1: 1204 Heights Boulevard
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77008-6918

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

L. Jeremy Craft

SIGNATURE:

/199/000/

DATE SIGNED:

07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=SitusGrp to AMCSitus_TMAssignment_2019-07-29 EXEC#page1.tif source=SitusGrp to AMCSitus_TMAssignment_2019-07-29 EXEC#page2.tif source=SitusGrp to AMCSitus_TMAssignment_2019-07-29 EXEC#page3.tif source=SitusGrp to AMCSitus_TMAssignment_2019-07-29 EXEC#page4.tif source=SitusGrp to AMCSitus_TMAssignment_2019-07-29 EXEC#page5.tif source=SitusGrp to AMCSitus_TMAssignment_2019-07-29 EXEC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of July 29, 2019 (the "Effective Date") between Situs Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and SitusAMC Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark registrations therefor listed on the attached Schedule I (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signatures on Following Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Situs Group LLC

Name: Lisa Wallace

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SitusAMC Holdings Corporation

By: _____

Name: Lisa Wallace

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

SCHEDULE I

Record	Mark	Reg. No	Status	Goods/Services
SITUS (word mark)	Service Mark	4061813	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Financial due diligence services in the field of real estate; acquisition of real estate for others; brokerage in the field of real estate; real property management; brokerage of mortgage loans; financial asset management; real estate asset management; origination of mortgages for commercial and residential real estate; securitization of mortgages for commercial and residential real estate.
SITUS (word mark)	Service Mark	3202017	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Real estate procurement for others; real esate listing; real estate valuation and appraisal services; real estate brokerage services; real estate assessment and acquisition services; leasing and management of real estate; real estate consultation services; real estate investment services; providing information in the field of real estate by means of a website featuring real estate information. IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Real estate development services; real estate site selection services.
SITUS & DESIGN	Service Mark	4237666	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Financial due diligence services in the field of real estate; acquisition of real estate for others; brokerage in the field of real estate; real property management; brokerage of mortgage loans; financial asset management; real estate asset management; origination of mortgages for commercial and residential real estate; securitization of mortgages for commercial and residential real estate.
SITUS RERC & DESIGN	Trademark	4830696	Registered	IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: Publications, namely, newsletters, brochures, reports and magazines in the fields of commercial real estate.
SITUS RERC (word mark)	Trademark	4812803	Registered	IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: Publications, namely, newsletters, brochures, reports and magazines in the fields of commercial real estate.
HANOVER STREET (word mark)	Service Mark	4299382	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Commercial real estate debt acquisitions and high-yield lending services; Commercial real estate lending and financing services; Commercial real estate loan administration; Commercial real estate financial sourcing, underwriting, due diligence, securitization, financial transaction management and closing services; Commercial real estate conduit financial sourcing and underwriting; Commercial real estate portfolio asset management, loan surveillance and primary and special servicing services; Commercial real estate portfolio

				management; Financial investment advice and consultancy services.
HANOVER STREET & DESIGN	Service Mark	5213508	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Commercial real estate debt acquisitions and high-yield lending services; Commercial real estate lending and financing services; Commercial real estate loan administration; Commercial real estate financial sourcing, underwriting, due diligence, securitization, financial transaction management and closing services; Commercial real estate conduit financial sourcing and underwriting; Commercial real estate portfolio asset management, loan surveillance and primary and special servicing services; Commercial real estate portfolio management; Financial investment advice and consultancy services.
RERC REAL ESTATE RESEARCH CORPORATION & DESIGN	Service Mark	2247420	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Real estate services, namely, appraisal and investment research.
RERC & DESIGN	Service Mark	2426677	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Real estate services, namely appraisal and investment research.
VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & DESIGN	Service Mark	4831189	Registered	IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications for use in the research and analysis of commercial real estate.
THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP & DESIGN	Service Mark	3987704	Registered	IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: providing strategic business planning advisory services, business development consulting services, business management consulting services, business management and operational advisory services, business marketing consulting services, business consultation services.
THE VOICE OF HOUSING (word mark)	Service Mark	3875825	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Providing information, news and commentary relating to the financial services and housing market industries.
THE COLLINGWOOD GROUP & DESIGN (2017)	Service Mark	5427358	Registered	IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Business advisory, consultancy and information services; Strategic business planning; Business development consulting services; Business and market research; Business risk management and operational advisory services; Professional consulting in the field of business regulatory compliance; Expert business evaluations and reports relating to business matters; Monitoring residential and multi-family housing financial trends for business purposes; Collection, research and analysis of information and data relating to the mortgage

VALUATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM &	Service Mark	5587639	Registered	finance market and industry participants for business purposes; Providing information and news in the field of business, namely, information and news on current events and on economic, legislative, and regulatory developments as they relate to and can impact businesses; Regulatory submission management, namely, assisting others in preparing and filing applications for business opportunities with governmental regulatory bodies. IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Financial information and advisory services; Strategic financial planning advisory services; Mortgage compliance and consulting services concerning financial, capital and operational requirements for mortgage lenders, mortgage servicers and service provider companies; Providing news, data, information and analysis in the field of mortgage finance; Providing compliance and operational financial reviews for the mortgage industry, featuring mortgage origination practices, quality control and auditing services, mortgage servicing and sub-servicing reviews, and financial risk management analyses. IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software and applications for use in the research and analysis of commercial real
DESIGN (2017) WE EMPOWER YOU (word mark)	Service Mark	4118523	Registered	estate. IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: financial analysis and consultation; financial forecasting; fiscal assessment and evaluation; financial research.
MOUNTAINVIEW (word mark)		4117069	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Financial services, namely, securities brokerage; Mortgage loan investment management; Mortgage services, namely, analysis and preparation of reports for institutional clients about existing consumer mortgage loans and their servicing rights; Hedge fund investment services for mortgage pipeline investors; Fixed income securities trading; Mortgage brokerage advisory services, namely, providing mortgage transaction advice to institutional clients; Financial management services, namely, financial management of mortgage transactions for institutional clients; Financial activities involving mortgage assets, namely, mortgage procurement for institutional clients and mortgage brokerage.
CLIMB HIGHER (word mark)	Service Mark	5313428	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Brokerage in the field of mortgages and mortgage-related assets; Financial analysis and consultation; Financial risk assessment services; Financial risk management consultation; Financial valuations; Investment management in the fields of residential mortgage loans; Providing financial assessment services to institutional clients,

				namely, analysis of assets and liabilities and validations of financial models; Providing financial information via a web site.
HEDGE OPTIX (word mark)	Service Mark	5313429	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Financial portfolio analysis services; Financial portfolio management.
MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	Service Mark	5449395	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Brokerage in the field of mortgages and mortgage-related assets; Financial analysis and consultation; Financial risk assessment services; Financial risk management consultation; Financial valuations; Investment management in the fields of residential mortgage loans; Providing financial assessment services to institutional clients, namely, analysis of assets and liabilities and validations of financial models; Providing financial information via a web site.
MOUNTAINVIEW FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS A SITUS COMPANY & DESIGN	Service Mark	5670294	Registered	IC 036. US 100 101 102. G & S: Brokerage in the field of mortgages and mortgage-related assets; Financial analysis and consultation; Financial risk assessment services; Financial risk management consultation; Financial valuations; Investment management in the fields of residential mortgage loans; Providing financial assessment services to institutional clients, namely, analysis of assets and liabilities and validations of financial models; Providing financial information via a web site.

RECORDED: 07/31/2019